

Sandeepak Guleria vs. Roop Lal & others

CMP(M) No.1849 of 2025

04.11.2025 **Present:** Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate, for the
applicant/appellant.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable for
08.12.2025, on taking steps within a period of two days.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

November 04, 2025
(reena)