

**CMP.M-1849 of 2025**

13.11.2025 Present: Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate for the applicant.

Steps for service of respondents have not been taken, as such notices could not be issued for the date fixed. Let steps be taken within a period of two days and if steps are taken then, notices be issued to the respondents for 08.12.2025; the date already fixed by the Hon'ble Court.

**Deputy Registrar (Judicial)**

**13.11.2025**

*(Vriti)*