

Sandeepak Guleria Vs. Roop Lal & Ors.

CMP(M) No. 1849/2025

08.12.2025 Present: Ms. Sugandh Verma, Advocate, vice Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate, for the applicant/appellant.

Mr. Sarthak Upadhyay, Advocate, vice counsel for respondent No. 5.

None has appeared on behalf of respondents No. 3 & 6 despite service, hence, they are ordered to be proceeded against *ex parte*.

Notices issued to respondents No. 1, 2 & 4 are still awaited. Be awaited for a further period of two weeks.

List on **23.12.2025**.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

8th December, 2025
(raman)