

**Sandeepak Guleria vs. Roop Lal & Ors.**

**CMP(M) No.1849 of 2025**

**12.03.2026**

**Present:** Mr. Rocky, Advocate vice Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate, for the applicant/appellant.

Ms. Aafreen Kaushal, Advocate vice Mr. Gurmeet Bhardwaj, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Ms. Shruti Dubey, Advocate vice Mr. Sambhav Bhasin, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Mr. Sanjay Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

Learned vice counsel for the applicant/appellant, submits that two applications have been filed on 11.03.2026, however, the same are not on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, if in order.

List as and when both the applications are placed on record.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**March 12, 2026**  
(reena)