

**CMP.M No. 1849 of 2025**

30.05.2026 Present: Ms. Sarita Rana, Advocate vice  
Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate for  
petitioner.

Reply(s) to CMPs No. 8212 of 2026  
and 8213 of 2026 are awaited. Let the same be  
awaited for the further period of three weeks. List  
thereafter.

**Addl. Registrar(Judicial)**

30.05.2026  
(Shalini)