

Sandeepak Guleria Vs. Roop Lal & Ors.

CMP(M) No. 1849/2025

10.08.2026 Present: Mr. Surender Verma, Advocate, for the applicant/appellant.

Ms. Anuja Mehta, Advocate, vice Mr. Gurmeet Bhardwaj, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

Mr. Sambhav Bhasin, Advocate, for respondent No. 5.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 6.

CMP No. 8212/2026

Learned counsel for the applicant/appellant is directed to place on record the death certificate of respondent No. 1.

As prayed for, list after two weeks.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

10th August, 2026
(raman)